December 5, 2012

Chrysler Group LLC November Production

Car Models
by Producing Country

Sebring / 200

Sebring /200 Convertible/Lancia Flavia Cabrio
Caliber

Avenger

Dart

Viper

Total Cars - U.S.

Chrysler 300/Lancia Thema
Dodge Challenger

Dodge Charger

Total Cars-Canada

Fiat 500 Sedan
Fiat 500 Convertible
Total Cars-Mexico

Grand Total - Cars

(more)

November November
2012 2011
12,520 9,818
721 606
0 4,591
9,206 7,302
14,101 79
0 0
36,548 22,396
9,074 6,929
4,310 4,196
9,274 10,230
22,658 21,355
3,967 4,636
293 763
4,260 5,399
63,466 49,150

Cal. Year
2012

129,662
12,686
0
104,093
60,707
0
307,148

88,040
45,091
90,568
223,699

68,124
9,612
77,736

608,583

Cal. Year
2011

99,207
13,701
47,974
69,306
186

0
230,374

53,347
40,450
85,042
178,839

45,989
6.366
52,355

461,568



Truck / Jeep Summary
by Producing Country
Dodge Dakota

Dodge Nitro

Dodge Durango

Ram Pickup

Compass
Commander

Grand Cherokee
Liberty

Wrangler

Wrangler - Unlimited
Patriot

Total Trucks - U.S.

Chrysler Town & Country/Lancia Grand Voyager
Dodge Grand Caravan

Ram Cargo Van

VW Routan

Total Trucks-Canada

Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty
Dodge Journey/Fiat Fremont
Ram Pickup - Light Duty
Total Trucks-Mexico

Grand Total - Trucks

Grand Total - Vehicles

November
2012
0
0
6,087
19,810

8,299
0
19,394
0
5,266
10,121
7178
76,155

11,766
19,382
777

0
31,925

17,774

16,153

3,104
37,031

145,111

208,577

HHH

November
2011
0
2,500
5,184
15,457

9,284
0
15,690
6,906
6,013
9,396
8.178
78,608

10,430
14,337
878
1,421
27,066

11,915
14,024

1,797
27,736

133,410

182,560

Cal. Year
2012
0
0
49,272
210,378

99,668
0
220,009
78,695
67,882
114,720
87,756
928,380

119,530
185,613
10,182
8,662
323,987

153,909

168,090

26,538
348,537

1,600,904

2,209,487

Cal. Year
2011
17,390
24,547
67,803
178,628

94,926
0
158,354
68,463
56,848
93,633
73,352
833,944

104,123
153,019
1,988
14,039
273,169

111,953
130,429

19,086
261,468

1,368,581

1,830,149






