

December 5, 2012

Chrysler Group LLC November Production

<u>Car Models by Producing Country</u>	<u>November 2012</u>	<u>November 2011</u>	<u>Cal. Year 2012</u>	<u>Cal. Year 2011</u>
Sebring / 200	12,520	9,818	129,662	99,207
Sebring /200 Convertible/Lancia Flavia Cabrio	721	606	12,686	13,701
Caliber	0	4,591	0	47,974
Avenger	9,206	7,302	104,093	69,306
Dart	14,101	79	60,707	186
Viper	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>
Total Cars - U.S.	36,548	22,396	307,148	230,374
Chrysler 300/Lancia Thema	9,074	6,929	88,040	53,347
Dodge Challenger	4,310	4,196	45,091	40,450
Dodge Charger	<u>9,274</u>	<u>10,230</u>	<u>90,568</u>	<u>85,042</u>
Total Cars-Canada	22,658	21,355	223,699	178,839
Fiat 500 Sedan	3,967	4,636	68,124	45,989
Fiat 500 Convertible	<u>293</u>	<u>763</u>	<u>9,612</u>	<u>6,366</u>
Total Cars-Mexico	4,260	5,399	77,736	52,355
Grand Total - Cars	63,466	49,150	608,583	461,568

(more)

Truck / Jeep Summary by Producing Country	November <u>2012</u>	November <u>2011</u>	Cal. Year <u>2012</u>	Cal. Year <u>2011</u>
Dodge Dakota	0	0	0	17,390
Dodge Nitro	0	2,500	0	24,547
Dodge Durango	6,087	5,184	49,272	67,803
Ram Pickup	19,810	15,457	210,378	178,628
Compass	8,299	9,284	99,668	94,926
Commander	0	0	0	0
Grand Cherokee	19,394	15,690	220,009	158,354
Liberty	0	6,906	78,695	68,463
Wrangler	5,266	6,013	67,882	56,848
Wrangler - Unlimited	10,121	9,396	114,720	93,633
Patriot	<u>7,178</u>	<u>8,178</u>	<u>87,756</u>	<u>73,352</u>
Total Trucks - U.S.	76,155	78,608	928,380	833,944
Chrysler Town & Country/Lancia Grand Voyager	11,766	10,430	119,530	104,123
Dodge Grand Caravan	19,382	14,337	185,613	153,019
Ram Cargo Van	777	878	10,182	1,988
VW Routan	<u>0</u>	<u>1,421</u>	<u>8,662</u>	<u>14,039</u>
Total Trucks-Canada	31,925	27,066	323,987	273,169
Ram Pickup - Heavy Duty	17,774	11,915	153,909	111,953
Dodge Journey/Fiat Fremont	16,153	14,024	168,090	130,429
Ram Pickup - Light Duty	<u>3,104</u>	<u>1,797</u>	<u>26,538</u>	<u>19,086</u>
Total Trucks-Mexico	37,031	27,736	348,537	261,468
Grand Total - Trucks	145,111	133,410	1,600,904	1,368,581
Grand Total - Vehicles	208,577	182,560	2,209,487	1,830,149

###

